

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24106/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in WP No. 2145/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ENT NIRMATA SANGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8965-8966 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

Mr. H.S.Sethi,adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,adv.

For HPCB

Mr. A.Chaudhary,adv.

For UOI

Mr. R.Mohan,ASG.

Ms.Anita Sahani,adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar,adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv

Ms. A.Gupta,adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv

Mr. S.Mishra,adv.

-2-

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv

Mr. S.Vallinayagam,adv.

Mr. R.Mohan,ASG.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker,adv.

Mr. Pankaj K.Singh,adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv

Mr.S.K.Shandilya,adv.

Mrs. V.D.Khanna,adv.

Mrs. Y.Agnihotri,adv.

Mr. D.K.Sinha,adv.

Mr. B.S.Banthia,adv.

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,adv.

Mr. R.Singhvi,adv.

Mr. A.K.Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekhar,adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,adv.

For Rajasthan State

PCB

Mr. K.B.Rohtagi,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain,adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is recorded that special leave petitions against unserved respondents stands dismissed.

Defer these matters till the hearing of the transfer petition filed by Union of India.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER