

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 28 OF 2012

M/S. PRABHAT BRICK INDUSTRIES LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH T.C. (C) NO. 26/2012 (Office report on default)

T.C. (C) NO. 29/2012 (Office report on default)

T.C. (C) NO. 27/2012 (Office report on default)

T.C. (C) NO. 32/2012 (Office report on default)

T.C. (C) NO. 34/2012 (Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the defects pointed out in the Office Report.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER