

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 28 OF 2012

M/S PRABHAT BRICK INDUSTRIES LTD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 26 OF 2012

(Office Report on Default)

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 27 OF 2012

(Office Report on Default)

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 29 OF 2012

(Office Report on Default)

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 32 OF 2012

(Office Report on Default)

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL) NO. 34 OF 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/03/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Parties(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Krishma M.N., Adv.

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

List the matters next week.

Learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.18 in Transferred Case (Civil) No.26/2012 orally submits that he has filed an I.A. seeking his discharge from the said case. The said I.A., as per the record, has not been numbered and is not

found in the Paper Book. If such an application is filed, the same shall be listed on the next date of hearing.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|