

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Case (Civil) No. 26/2012

M/S. BANSAL BRICKS CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.C. NO.27/2012, 28/2012, 29/2012, 32/2012 & 34/2012
(With office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners.

By way of last opportunity four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects and take required steps failing which the cases shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER

Signed Order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFERRED CASE © NO.26 OF 2012

M/s Bansal Bricks Co. & Ors. .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH Transferred Cases Nos. 27,28,29, 32 AND 34 OF 2012

O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners.

By way of last opportunity four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects and take required steps failing which the cases shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 26, 2015.