

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 36/2012

SHIVAM BRICKS AND ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 89/2012

T.C. (C) No. 92/2013

T.C. (C) No. 93/2013

T.C. (C) No. 94/2013

T.C. (C) No. 95/2013

T.C. (C) No. 113/2013

Date : 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.  
For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. S.K. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to effect service on unserved respondents and to comply with the office report dated 30.11.2016.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR-CUM-PS