

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 8965-8966/2005 TO BE LIST)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 8965-8966/2005 (XIV)

Date : 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan KK, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Jasvir Singh Sabharwal, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8965-8966/2005

As per the office report, service of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the petitioner is complete but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matters further.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non prosecution.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER