

shall serve a copy of the petition to the counsel for Union of India.

List the matter on 22nd October 2021.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR