

ITEM NO.80 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN TC. 36, 89 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN--CHAMBER)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 89/2012 (XVI-A)

)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2012 (XVI-A)

)

Date : 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.C.(C)No.89/2012

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the application for deletion of respondent no.5 has been filed. The petitioner is permitted to delete the name of the respondent no.5 at its own risk.

T.C.(C)No.36/2021

Time of six weeks is granted to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of petitioner no.5.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**