

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN TC. 36 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 36/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 15-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For parties

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RT.C.(C) No. 36/2012

From the office report dated 14.12.2021, it appears that service is incomplete on petitioner No. 5. Accordingly, Mr. Devashish Bharuka, learned counsel, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take necessary steps.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER