

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN TC. 36 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN--CHAMBER )

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 36/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Sharvshree, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.C.(C) No. 36/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that for want of instructions from the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No.5 he is unable to move application for substitution. He prays that in the circumstances, name of deceased petitioner no.5 be deleted from the array of parties.

Accordingly, in the circumstances, the name of deceased petitioner no.5 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)