



ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 24/2012 (III-A)

Date : 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RT.C.(C) No. 24/2012

1. The transferred Case is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

