

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s). 17/2012

M/S. MAN BRICK FIELD .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(only T.C. (C) No. 17 of 2012 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the notice for alternate arrangement has not been served on petitioner Nos. 1 and 2.

In compliance of the order dated 21st February, 2024, the file of the transferred case has been placed for perusal of this Court. The said transferred case was received from the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

However, the petitioners were not represented, upon which notice for alternate arrangement was sent to them. Petitioner No.1 is the firm while petitioner No.2 is the partner of the firm. The notice of petitioner No.1 has

been returned as 'refused' and the notice of petitioner No.2 has been returned with the remarks 'Addressee left without instructions'. It thus, seems that the petitioners are not interested in continuing with the present transferred case.

List the matter in Court for necessary directions.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR